PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jacek Mrowiec	12/20/2006
Mr. Dominik Banaszczyk	12/20/2006
Mr. Pawel Lazarczyk	12/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12378630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033274500

Email: nmcmahon@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: Tenth Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 379.8511USX NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward L. McMahon

Total Attachments: 2

source=3798511USX_Assignment#page1.tif source=3798511USX_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026487 FRAME: 0727

501573409

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

Jacek MROWIEC
UL. Czajkowskiego 6/13
Bielsko – Biala, woj.
Slaskie 43-300
POLAND

Dominik BANASZCZYK Kozia 14/7 Bielsko – Biala Slaskie 43-300 POLAND

Pawel LAZARCZYK Leszczynska 6 Bielsko – Biala, woj. Slaskie 43-300 POLAND

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CURRENT TRIP UNIT FOR CIRCUIT BREAKER

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day; and

The ASSIGNEE, GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation having its principal office at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, U.S.A., wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the

Page 1 of 2

Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Jacek MROWIEC
Inventor's Name

Pawel LAZARCZYK
Inventor's Name

Pawel Savarcyk Signature 20.12.2006

Moviet Lighte
Witness

RECORDED: 06/23/2011